EVAL-ADM2761EEBZ User Guide
UG-1827
One Technology Way • P.O. Box 9106 • Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A. • Tel: 781.329.4700 • Fax: 781.461.3113 • www.analog.com
Evaluating the ADM2761E 5.7 kV RMS Isolated, High Working Voltage,
RS-485 Transceiver with ±15 kV IEC ESD
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT
WARNING AND LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS. Rev. 0 | Page 1 of 10
FEATURES

EVAL-ADM2761EEBZ User Guide UG-1827
Rev. 0 | Page 9 of 10
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 4.
Qty Reference Designator Description Manufacturer Part Number
6 A, B, DE, RE, RxD, TxD Test points, yellow  Keystone Electronics 36-5004-ND
3 C4, C5, C10 Capacitors, 0.1 µF, 0402 Murata GRM155R61E104KA87D
4 C1, C2, C7, C8 Capacitors, 1 µF, 0805 Murata GCM21BR71E105KA56L
2 C3, C6 Capacitors, 10 µF, 0805 TDK C2012X5R1E106K085AC
1 C9 Capacitor, 47 pF, 0603 AVX Corporation 06035A470JAT2A
2 GND1, GND2 Test points, black Components Corporation TP-105-01-00
1 J1 Coaxial, right angle SMA connector TE Connectivity 5-1814400-1
2 LK1, LK6 6-pin (3 × 2), 0.1 inch header and shorting blocks Multicomp 2213S-06G
1 LK2 8-pin (4 × 2), 0.1 inch header and shorting block Multicomp  2213S-08G
1 LK5 10-pin (5 × 2), 0.1 inch header and shorting block Multicomp 2213S-10G
3 LK3, LK4, LK7 2-pin (1 × 2), 0.1 inch header and shorting blocks Harwin M20-9990246
2 P3, P4 Two position terminal blocks Phoenix Contact 1729128
2 P1, P2 Four position terminal blocks Wurth Electronik 691132000000
2 R10, R15 Resistors, 0 Ω, 0603 Multicomp MC0603WG00000T5E-TC
1 R16 Resistor, do not install (DNI), 0603 Not applicable Not applicable
2 R1, R12 Resistors, 10 kΩ, 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF1002V
1 R8 Resistor, 10.5 kΩ, 0603 Panasonic ERA-3AEB1052V
2 R9, R13 Resistors, 16.9 kΩ, 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF1692V
1 R11 Resistor, 30.9 kΩ, 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF3092V
1 R14 Resistor, 14 kΩ, 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF1402V
1 R2 Resistor, 4.75 kΩ, 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF4751V
1 R3 Resistor, 40 kΩ, 0603 Vishay CRCW060340K0FKEA
2 R6, R7 Resistors, DNI, 0805 Not applicable Not applicable
2 R4, R5 Resistors, 120 Ω, 0805 Panasonic ERJ-P6WF1200V
2 U1, U3 Low noise CMOS LDOs Analog Devices, Inc. ADP7104ARDZ-R7
1 U2 5.7 kV rms isolated, high working voltage,
RS-485 transceiver with ±15 kV IEC ESD
Analog Devices ADM2761EBRWZ